Estonia - Local Charges/ Service Fees



Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS									
Booking Related Charges									
Booking Cancelation Fee	BCF	All containers	EUR	100	per container	applicable for shipments where containers are canceled, reduced, re-booked within 5 calendar days before the booked vessel ETD date or not loaded due to other reasons. (no show, gate-in after cut-off, no VGM or Customs Clearance)	L012	April 8, 2024	Until further notice
Documentation Related Charges									
Additional Administrative Fee Origin	ADO	All containers	EUR	25	per incident	general administrative fee for add on of Export Services, applied in situations otherwise not specified by	L002	April 8, 2021	March 31, 2024
Additional Administrative Lee Origin	7,50	Air containers	EUR	65	per incident	other tariff charges, such as but not limite to: issuing certificate, sending documents by registered mail etc.	2002	April 1, 2024	until further notice
OOG penalty charge for undeclared cargo	AOO	All containers	EUR	500	per container	OOG declaration needs to be container number specific		April 1, 2024	until further notice
Certificate	CER	All containers	EUR	35	per document	creation of Vessel/ Flag/ Freight certificates	<u>L018</u>	April 1, 2024	until further notice
Invoice Cancelation Fee Origin	IAO	All containers	EUR	30	per invoice	when invoice needs to be cancelled and changed due to customers change fee applicable if Shipping Instructions for documentation is delivered after published documentation closing	L074	January 1, 2024	Until further notic
Late Shipping Instruction Submission	LSI	All containers	EUR	70	per Bill of Lading	date	L082	April 1, 2024	until further notic
Document Charge	MTD	All containers	EUR	100		Charge for the Issuance of Bill of Lading manually	L006	April 01, 2024	Until further notic
			EUR	40		Charge for the EDI Issuance of Bill of Lading		April 01, 2024	Until further notic
Manifest Amendment Fee	MAF	All containers	EUR	100	per change / document	amendment fee after ETS / Customs transmission (24 hours after documentation closing)	L084	April 1, 2024	until further notic
Security Manifest Document Fee	SMD	charge for Master B/L filing	USD	35	per document		<u>L108</u>	April 01, 2024	Until further notic
0	SMD	charge for Hous B/L filing	USD	35	per document			April 01, 2024	Until further notic
Customs Related Charges	one	A standards	FUD		OTD (UO O de		1.022		Harilforth as a sile
Customs Clearance	CDO	Actual costs	EUR		CTR / HS Code		<u>L032</u>		Until further notice
						Remarks			
Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
			<u> </u>			Notes			
IMPORTS Reaking Related Charges		_							
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Fee	COD	All containers	USD	400	per Document				Until further notice
Destination Documentation Fee	DDF	Collect in Estonia	EUR	30	per CTR		<u>L040</u>		March 31, 2024
Cargo Release Fee	CRF	All containers	EUR	35	per container	Import Administration Service Fee	L066	April 01, 2024	December 31,202
Cargo Release Fee	CKF	All containers	EUR	75	per Bill of Lading	import Administration Service Fee	1000	January 01,2025	Until further notice
Documentation Related Charges		l	1		l				
Additional Administrative Fee Destination	ADD	All containers	EUR	25	per incident	general administrative fee for add on of Export Services, applied in situations otherwise not specified by other tariff charges, such as but not limite to: issuing certificate, sending documents by registered mail etc.	L002	April 8, 2021	March 31, 2024
Invoice Cancelation Fee Destination	IAD	All containers	EUR	65 30	per Bill of Lading per invoice	when invoice needs to be cancelled and changed due to customers change	L074	April 1, 2024 July 1, 2024	until further notice
Invoice Carcelation Fee Destination		All containers	EUR	18	CTR	when invoice needs to be calificened and changed due to customers change	2074	October 1, 2023	December 31.202
Equipment Maintenance Fee	EMF		EUR	20			<u>L051</u>	January 01,2025	Until further notice
Customs Related Charges									
Customs clearance	CCL	Actual costs	EUR		CTR / HS Code	L032		Until further notice	
Customs clearance	CCL	Actual costs	EUR		CTR / HS Code	L032		Until further notice	
Charge	Charge	Container		Fee	Unit of	L032 Remarks &	Tariff Entry	Effective	Expiry
			EUR Curr.	Fee		Remarks	Tariff Entry RULO (L)		Expiry Date
Charge	Charge	Container		Fee	Unit of	Remarks &		Effective	Expiry Date
Charge Description	Charge Code	Container		5%	Unit of	Remarks &		Effective Date	Date September 30, 202
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES	Charge Code	Container Type			Unit of Measure	Remarks &	RULO (L)	Effective Date	Date September 30, 202
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES	Charge Code	Container Type		5%	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs	Remarks &	RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date September 30, 202 until further notice until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	5%	upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges,	Remarks & Notes Notes customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postporement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage	003-L	Effective Date April 1, 2024 October 1, 2024	September 30, 202 until further notice until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee	Charge Code	Container Type All container All container	Curr.	5% 7% 100%	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc.).	Remarks & Notes Notes customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning carcellation, positioning positionement, change from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Haulage etc.	003-L E11-27	Effective Date April 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 April 1,2024	September 30, 202 until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO	Container Type All container All container	EUR	5% 7% 100%	upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc).	Remarks & Notes Notes customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage	E11.27	April 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 April 1,2024 April 1,2024	September 30, 202 until further notice until further notice until further notice until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO	Container Type All container All container All container	EUR EUR	5% 7% 100%	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc.). per container per hour / per container	Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning positionement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage	E11.27 E06.03 E14.10	April 1,2024 April 1,2024 April 1,2024 April 1,2024	September 30, 202 until further notice until further notice until further notice until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO	Container Type All container All container	EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100%	upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc).	Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning careellation, positioning positioning neighborement, change from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Haulage etc. Customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Hauliage 0-50 km	E11.27	April 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 April 1,2024 April 1,2024	September 30, 202 until further notice until further notice until further notice until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO	All container All container All container All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc.). per container per hour / per container	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning carcellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Hauliage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Hauliage 0-50 km	E11.27 E06.03 E11.10	April 1, 2024	September 30, 202 until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO	Container Type All container All container All container All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc.). per container per hour / per container per box per container	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 0-50 km 51-75 km 76-100km > 100 on request	E11.27 E06.03 E11.10 E11.06	April 1, 2024	September 30, 202 until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop IMO additional Side loader additional	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO	Container Type All container All container All container All container All container All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 50	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc.). per container per hour / per container per box per container per container	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 51-75 km 76-100km > 100 on request	E11.10 E11.05 E11.08	April 1, 2024	September 30, 20, 20, until further notice until fu
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO	Container Type All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 100 case by case 50 175	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per container per container	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning positioning days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning positioning from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 0-50 km 51-75 km 78-100km > 100 on request calculated on top pre-carriage rate on customer request (to be checked individually)	E11.27 E06.03 E11.10 E11.06	April 1, 2024	September 30, 20, 20, until further notice until fu
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop IMO additional Side loader additional	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO	All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 175 40	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per container per container per document (one HS code)	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 51-75 km 76-100km > 100 on request	E11.10 E11.05 E11.08	April 1, 2024	September 30, 202 until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop IMO additional Side loader additional Genet additional Customs Documentation	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO GDO CDO	Container Type All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 175 40	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per container per container	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning posiponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 3-50 km 51-75 km 751-700m > 100 on request on customer request (to be checked individually) Customs documentation export (standard cargo) Tit customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about	E11.27 E.06.03 E14.10 E11.06 E11.08 E06.07	April 1, 2024	September 30, 202 until further notice
Charge Description NLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Walting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop MO additional Side leader additional Genset additional Customs Documentation Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO GDO	All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 175 40	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price of transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per container per document (one HS code) minimum - depands on size of collateral of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc).	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning carcellistion, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Hauliage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Hauliage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Hauliage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Hauliage 0-50 km 51-75 km 76-100km > 100 on request calculated on top pre-carriage rate on customer request (to be checked individually) Customs documentation export (standard cargo) T1 customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Hauliage	E11.27 E06.03 E14.10 E11.06 E11.08 E06.07	April 1, 2024	September 30, 202 until further notice
Charge Description NLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop MO additional Side loader additional Genset additional Customs Documentation Curriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO GDO CDO WJD	All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 175 40 25 100%	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per container per document (one HS code) minimum - depands on size of collateral of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of depands on size of collateral	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 3 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 4 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 5 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 5 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 6 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 7 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 7 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 7 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 7 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 7 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 7 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 7 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage	E11.2Z E.06.03 E14.10 E11.06 E11.08 E06.07 E09.03 E11.2Z	April 1, 2024	September 30, 202 until further notice
Charge Description NLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Walting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop MO additional Side leader additional Genset additional Customs Documentation Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO GDO CDO WJD CCD	All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 175 40 25 100%	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price of transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per container per document (one HS code) minimum - depands on size of collateral of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc).	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning carcellistion, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Hauliage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Hauliage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Hauliage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Hauliage 0-50 km 51-75 km 76-100km > 100 on request calculated on top pre-carriage rate on customer request (to be checked individually) Customs documentation export (standard cargo) T1 customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Hauliage to Merchant Hauliage	E11.2Z E.06.03 E14.10 E11.06 E11.08 E06.07 E09.03 E11.2Z E08.03	April 1, 2024	September 30, 20 until further notice
Charge Description NLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Walting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop MO additional Side leader additional Genset additional Customs Documentation Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Walting time	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO GDO CDO WJD CCD WAD	All container All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 175 40 25 100% 100 55	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price of transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per ontainer per ontainer per document (one HS code) minimum - depands on size of collateral of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of depandse (pick up, drop off charges, per container per hour / per container	customer has not informed Hispag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 0-50 km 51-75 km 76-100km > 100 on request (to be checked individually) Customs documentation export (standard cargo) T1 customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage	E11.2Z E.06.03 E11.10 E11.06 E11.08 E06.07 E09.03 E14.10	April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024	September 30, 20 until further notice
Charge Description NLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop IMO additional Genset additional Genset additional Customs Documentation Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO GDO CDO WJD CCD	All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 1000 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 175 40 25 100% 100 55 50	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price upon transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per container per document (one HS code) minimum - depands on size of collateral of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of depands on size of collateral	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 0-50 km 51-75 km 76-100km > 100 on request calculated on top pre-carriage rate on customer request (to be checked individually) Customs documentation export (standard cargo) T1 customer food informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning carciellation, positioning catiporement, charge from Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage	E11.2Z E.06.03 E14.10 E11.06 E11.08 E06.07 E09.03 E11.2Z E08.03	April 1, 2024	September 30, 20 until further notice
Charge Description NLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop IMO additional Side loader additional Genset additional Customs Documentation Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO GDO CDO WJD CCD WAD	All container All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 Case by case 50 175 40 25 100% 55 1000 55 50 75	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price of transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per ontainer per ontainer per document (one HS code) minimum - depands on size of collateral of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of depandse (pick up, drop off charges, per container per hour / per container	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning posiponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 3 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 4 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 5 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 5 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 5 hours free loading time provided individually) Customs documentation export (standard cargo) T1 customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning posiponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 5 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 6 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage	E11.2Z E.06.03 E11.10 E11.06 E11.08 E06.07 E09.03 E14.10	April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024	September 30, 20: until further notice
Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop IMO additional Side loader additional Genset additional Customs Documentation Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Fee Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change Waiting time	Charge Code FSO/FSD WJO CCO WAO EHO DGO ITO GDO CDO WJD CCD WAD	All container All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	5% 7% 100% 100% 100 55 50 75 100 case by case 50 176 40 25 100% 100 55 50 75 100	Unit of Measure upon transport price upon transport price of transport price of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc). per container per hour / per container per box per container per ontainer per ontainer per document (one HS code) minimum - depands on size of collateral of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of depandse (pick up, drop off charges, per container per hour / per container	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning positionement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 2 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage 3-50 km 51-75 km 7-51-00 km > 100 on request on customer request (to be checked individually) Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning positionement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage oustomer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning positionement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Oustomer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd for from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 1 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage Oustomer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage 1 hours free loading time provided in Carriers Haulage Oustomer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage	E11.2Z E.06.03 E11.10 E11.06 E11.08 E06.07 E09.03 E14.10	April 1, 2024 April 1, 2024	September 30, 202 until further notice